® TUV, TUEV and TUV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approval.

Certificate

Standard ISO 45001:2018

Certificate Registr. No. 01 213 187121

Certificate Holder:

ksB D.

KSB SE & Co. KGaA
Johann-Klein-Str. 9
67227 Frankenthal (Pfalz)
Germany

including the locations according to annex

Scope: Development, production, marketing and service of pumps, valves,
additional components and systems

Proof has been furnished by means of an audit that the
requirements of ISO 45001:2018 are met.

Validity: The certificate is valid from 2022-07-13 until 2025-07-12.
First certification 2010 (BS OHSAS 18001)
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Annex to certificate

Standard

ISO 45001:2018

Certificate Registr. No. 01 213 187121

No.
/001

/002

/003

/004

/019

/020

www.tuv.com

Location

c/o KSB SE & Co. KGaA
(Zentrale)
Johann-Klein-Str. 9
67227 Frankenthal (Pfalz)
Germany

c/o KSB SE & Co. KGaA
Johann-Klein-Str. 9
67227 Frankenthal
Germany

c/o KSB SE & Co. KGaA
Turmstr. 92

06110 Halle

Germany

c/o KSB SE & Co. KGaA
Bahnhofplatz 1

91257 Pegnitz

Germany

c/o KSB S.A.S.
128, rue Carnot
59320 Sequedin
France

c/o KSB S.A.S.

Allée de Sagan

36000 Chéateauroux Cedex
France
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/021

1022

/023

1027

/028

/029

/030

www.tuv.com

c/o KSB S.A.S.

Z.l. de Gagnaire-Fonseche
24490 La Roche Chalais
France

c/o KSB S.A.S.
10 Rue Remora
33173 Gradignan
France

c/o KSB S.A.S

4 allée des Barbanniers
92635 Gennevilliers Cedex
France

c/o KSB Osterreich GmbH
Industriezentrum NO-Siid
Straf3e 10

Objekt 45

2355 Wiener Neudorf
Austria

c/o KSB (Schweiz) AG
Aeschwuhrstrasse 25
4665 Oftringen
Switzerland

c/o KSB Belgium S.A.
Zoning Industriel Sud
1301 Wavre

Belgium

c/o SISTO Armaturen S.A.
18 Rue Martin Maas
L-6468 Echternach
Luxembourg
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/031

/032

/033

/034

/037

1042

/043

www.tuv.com

c/o KSB Nederland B.V.
Wilgenlaan 68

1161 JN Zwanenburg
Netherlands

c/o AMVI S.A. (KSB Group)

Poligono Industrial Villalonquejar C/EL escudo s/n
09001 Burgos

Spain

c/o KSB ITUR SPAIN S.A.
Urteta Bidea s/n

20800 Zarautz (Gipuzkoa)
Spain

c/o KSB ltalia S.p.A.

Via Massimo D'Azeglio, 32
20863 Concorezzo (MB)
Italy

c/o KSB-Pompa

Armatlr Sanayi ve Ticaret A.S
istanbul Yolu 18. km

06930 Etimesgut - Ankara
Turkey

c/o GIW Industries, Inc.
5000 Wrightsboro Rd
Grovetown GA 30813
USA

c/o GIW Industries, Inc.
968 Ferrous Road
Thomson, GA 30824
USA

Page 3 of 11

A TUVRheinland®

Precisely Right.



® TUV, TUEV and TUV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approval.

Annex to certificate

Standard
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1044

1045

/046

1047

/048

/049

www.tuv.com

c/o GIW/KSB Florida Service Center
1351 SR 60

West Mulberry, FL 33860

USA

c/o KSB PUMPS AND VALVES (Pty.) Ltd.
Cnr. North Reef & Activia Roads Activia Park
1401 Germiston (Johannesburg)

South Africa

c/o KSB Pumps Co., Ltd.
Hazara Road
Hassanabdal

Pakistan

c/o KSB Brasil Ltda.

Rua Hubert Schledorn, 401
Jardim Tulipas

Jundiai - SP

CEP: 13212-793

Brazil

c/o KSB Brasil Ltda.

Rodovia Luiz de Queiroz, Km 125.5
13479-300 Americana - SP

Brazil

c/o KSB Brasil Ltda.

Rua José Rabello Portela, 638
Varzea Paulista - SP
13220-540

Brazil
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/050

/051

/052

/053

/054

/059

/060

www.tuv.com

c/o KSB Chile S.A.

Av. Las Esteras Sur 2851
Comuna de Quilicura Santiago
Chile

c/o KSB Cia Sudamericana de Bombas SA
Av. Ader 3625

Carapachay Prov. de Buenos Aires
Argentina

c/o Dalian KSB Amri Valves Co., Ltd.
35 XinHui Road

116600 Export Processing Zone Dalian
P.R. China

c/o KSB, Inc.

4415 Sarellen Road
Richmond, VA 23231-4428
USA

c/o KSB de Mexico, S.A. de C.V.

Av. Penuelas 19 Col. San Pedrito Pefiuelas
76120 C.P. Queretaro, QRO.

MEXICO

c/o KSB Shanghai Pump Co., Ltd.
No. 1400 Jiangchuan Road, Minhang
200240 Shanghai

P.R. China

c/o KSB Chile S.A.
Camino La Mineria N° 265
La Negra Antofagasta
Chile
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/061

/062

/063

/065

/067

/068

www.tuv.com

c/o KSB Chile S.A.

Parque Industrial San Andrés, Hualpén
Vasco Nunez de Balboa 9060
Concepcion

Chile

c/o KSB Nederland B.V.
Nijverheidsweg 16
3274 ZJ Heinenoord
Netherlands

c/o DP Industries B.V.
Kalkovenweg 13

2401 LJ Alphen a/d Rijn
Netherlands

c/o KSB PUMPS Co., Ltd

57 Moo 14 Suwinthawong Road: Kratumrai, Nongjok,
BANGKOK 10530

Thailand

c/o PT KSB Indonesia
Factory & Head Office

JI Timor Blok D2-1
Cibitung - Bekasi

Jawa Barat

Kawasan Industri MM2100
Indonesia

c/o KSB Limited

Irrigation & Process Division
Mumbai-Pune Road, Pimpri Pune
Maharastra 411018

India
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/069

/070

/071

1072

/073

/080

www.tuv.com

c/o KSB Pumps Limited

Power Projects Division

Plot-28/21, D-1I Block, MIDC,
Maharashtra-Chinchwad Pune 411019
India

c/o KSB Limited

Valves Division

NSN Palayam Post Coimbatore
151, Mettupalayam Road
Tamilnadu 641031

India

c/o KSB Limited

Water Pumps Division

Plot No. E3/4, MIDC Sinnar (Malegaon) Nashik
Maharashtra 422103

India

c/o KSB Pumps Limited

Foundry Division

Vambori

Ahmednagar, Maharashtra 413704
India

c/o MIL Controls Limited

Meladoor P.O., Mala, Dist. Thrissur
Kerala 680741

India

c/o KSB BV
Kalkovenweg 13

2401 LJ Alphen a/d Rijn
Netherlands
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/089

/095

/097

/099

/100

/500

/502

www.tuv.com

c/o KSB - PUMPY+ARMATURY s.r.o., koncern
Klicova 2300/6

149 00 Praha 4, Chodov

Czech Republic

c/o KSB Singapore (Asia Pacific)
No 7 Woodlands Walk
Singapore 738320

Singapore

c/o KSB Seil Co., Ltd.

1597-3 Songjeong-dong, Gangseo-gu
Busan 618-270

Republic of Korea

c/o REEL Srl.

Via Rivera Berica 40/42 40/42
36024 Ponte di Nanto

Italy

c/o KSB Limited

Energy Pump Division (EPD)

Plot No A1, Khandala MIDC, Phase-lI,
Dis. Satara, Maharashtra 412802
India

c/o KSB Service GmbH
Johann-Klein-Str. 9
67227 Frankenthal
Germany

c/o KSB Service GmbH
Service-Werk Bremen
Grunenstr. 104-107
28199 Bremen
Germany
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/503

/507

/508

/510

/514

/515

www.tuv.com

ISO 45001:2018
01213 187121

c/o KSB Service GmbH
Service-Standort Bochum
Freudenbergstr. 35
44809 Bochum

Germany

c/o KSB Service LLC
PO Box 322

KHIAS 40 A — Metals Road — KIZAD

Abu Dhabi
United Arab Emirates

c/o KSB Service GmbH
Grisutenstr. 2

14727 Premnitz
Germany

c/o KSB Service GmbH
Service Center Pegnitz
Bahnhofplatz 1

91257 Pegnitz
Germany

c/o KSB Service GmbH
Service-Werk Halle
Turmstr. 92

06110 Halle

Germany

c/o KSB Service GmbH

Service-Center Frankenthal

Johann-Klein-Str. 9
67227 Frankenthal
Germany
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/517

/522

/543

/555

/556

/557

www.tuv.com

c/o KSB Service GmbH
Service-Center Miinchen
Lochhausener Str. 203a
81249 Minchen
Germany

c/o PMS-BERCHEM GmbH
Salinger Feld 30

58454 Witten

Germany

c/o KSB SAS Service France Région Grand Est
4 Rue Marcel Dassault

57365 Ennery

France

c/o KSB ltalia S.p.A.
Via Guido Rossa 12/A
30037 Scorze (VE)
Italy

c/o KSB ltalia S.p.A.

Via per Statte, Km 5, Zona P.I.P.
74010 Statte (TA)

Italy

c/o KSB ltalia S.p.A.

Z.l. Macchiareddu - 52 Strada Traversa A, Loc. Grogastu
09032 Assemini (CA)

Italy
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/563

/567

www.tuv.com

c/o KSB Limited

2 Cotton Way

Loughborough, Leicestershire
LE11 5TF

United Kingdom

c/o REEL Srl.

Via della Tecnica 12
36024 Mossano (VI)
Italy

2022-07-22

\/S(TUV Rheinland Cert GmbH
Am Grauen Stein - 51105 Kdln
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